

MURIEL BOWSER MAYOR

November 14, 2022

The Honorable Phil Mendelson Chairman Council of the District of Columbia John A. Wilson Building 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 504 Washington, DC 20004

Dear Chairman Mendelson:

In accordance with section 2 of the Confirmation Act of 1978, effective March 3, 1979 (D.C. Law 2-142; D.C. Official Code § 1-523.01), and pursuant to section 2 of An Act To provide voluntary apprenticeship in the District of Columbia, approved May 21, 1946 (60 Stat. 204; D.C. Official Code § 32-1402), I am pleased to nominate the following person:

Mr. Ioannis John Xanthos 49th Street, NW Washington, DC 20016 (Ward 3)

for reappointment as a representative of an employer organization member of the Apprenticeship Council, for a new term ending November 19, 2025.

I would appreciate the Council's earliest consideration of this nomination for confirmation. Please do not hesitate to contact me, or Steven Walker, Director, Mayor's Office of Talent and Appointments, should the Council require additional information.

Sincerely,

Muriel E. Bowser

1	Miri Mul-
2	Chairman Phil Mendelson
3	at the request of the Mayor
4	at the request of the Mayor
5	
6	A PROPOSED RESOLUTION
7	
8	
9	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	To confirm the reappointment of Mr. Ioannis John Xanthos as a member of the Apprenticeship
16	Council.
17	
18	RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this
19	resolution may be cited as the "Apprenticeship Council Ioannis John Xanthos Confirmation
20	Resolution of 2022".
21 22	Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia confirms the reappointment of:
23	Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia confirms the reappointment of.
24	Mr. Ioannis John Xanthos
25	49th Street, NW
26	Washington, DC 20016
27	(Ward 3)
28	
29	as a representative of an employer organization member of the Apprenticeship Council, pursuant
30	to section 2 of An Act To provide for voluntary apprenticeship in the District of Columbia,
31	approved May 21, 1946 (60 Stat. 204; D.C. Official Code § 32-1402), for a new term to end
32	November 19, 2025.
33	Sec. 3. The Council of the District of Columbia shall transmit a copy of this resolution,
34	upon its adoption, to the nominee and to the Office of the Mayor.
35	Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

JOHN XANTHOS



GENERAL PARTNER

- Bachelors in Accounting & Associates in Business (Strayer University)
- Executive Certificate in real- estate management (Harvard Business School)
- C&A Inc. General Manager from 1994 2007
- C&A Inc. Director of sales and Business Development 2008-Present
- Appointed by the honorable Adrian Fenty, Mayor of Washington D.C, to serve on the board of Apprenticeship Council for the District of Columbia on November 19th 2010 - Present
- Successfully financed and developed apartment building projects throughout D.C.

Some Notable Historical and None Historical Developments:

- 1825 Kalorama Road, NW
- 1763 P Street, NW
- 1412, 1418, 1612 and 1616 1 11h Street, NW
- 3111 and 3422 Georgia Avenue, NW
- 3618 38th Street, NW
- 1423 Columbia Road, NW
- 1461 Harvard Street, NW Won Several awards Green Building
- 919 Sheridan Street, NW 14units



Executive Office of the Mayor - Office of Talent and Appointments John A. Wilson Building | 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 600 | Washington, DC 20004

Iaonnis Xanthos



Iaonnis John Xanthos is the Director of Sales and Business Development at C&A Incorporated and a current member of the Apprenticeship Council.

Mr. Xanthos has extensive experience in real estate and finance and has developed numerous apartment building projects throughout Washington, DC. Throughout his tenure with C&A Incorporated, Mr. Xanthos has worked on and been recognized for several notable housing developments. He also created John Xanthos, Incorporated which renovated and constructed multi-dwelling buildings.

A Ward 3 resident, Mr. Xanthos received an associate degree in Business and a bachelor's degree in accounting from Strayer University.

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Executive Office of Mayor Muriel Bowser



Office of the General Counsel to the Mayor

To:

Office of Policy & Legislative Affairs, Steve Walker

From: Date: Betsy Cavendish November 7, 2022

Elijabeth A. Cavendish

Subject:

Legal sufficiency review of Resolutions nominating Violet Carter, Frank Chiaramonte, Courtland Cox, William H. Dean, Stephen J. Lanning, Leroy

Watson, and Ioannis John Xanthos as members of the Apprenticeship Council

This is to Certify that this office has reviewed the above-referenced resolutions and found them to be legally unobjectionable. If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to call Vanessa Careiro, Deputy General Counsel, Executive Office of the Mayor, at 202-724-1303, or me at 202-724-7681.

Elizabeth Cavendish